## NASSAU COUNTY LEGISLATURE 14th TERM MEETING AGENDA

## RULES COMMITTEE

JUNE 27, 2022 1:00 PM

Richard Nicolello – Chairman Howard Kopel – Vice Chairman Steve Rhoads Laura Schaefer Kevan Abrahams – Ranking Delia DeRiggi-Whitton Siela Bynoe

Michael C. Pulitzer, Clerk of the Legislature

Clerk Item No.	Proposed By	Assigned To	Summary
A-16-22	PR	R	RULES RESOLUTION NO. – 2022  A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE COMMISSIONER OF SHARED SERVICES TO AWARD AND EXECUTE A BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF NASSAU, ACTING ON BEHALF OF THE NASSAU COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS, AND ACV ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES. A-16-22
A-18-22	PR	R	RULES RESOLUTION NO. – 2022  A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE COMMISSIONER OF SHARED SERVICES TO APPROVE ADDITIONAL FUNDING FOR A BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF NASSAU, ACTING ON BEHALF OF THE NASSAU COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PARKS, RECREATION AND MUSEUMS, AND EAGLE CONTROL CORP. A-18-22
A-21-22	PR	R	RULES RESOLUTION NO. – 2022  A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE COMMISSIONER OF SHARED SERVICES TO AWARD AND EXECUTE A BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF NASSAU, ACTING ON BEHALF OF VARIOUS NASSAU COUNTY AGENCIES, AND PATIFCO CORPORATION. A-21-22
B-3-22	PW	R	RULES RESOLUTION NO. – 2022  A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO EXECUTE A CONTRACT AMENDMENT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF NASSAU, ACTING ON BEHALF OF THE NASSAU COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND WELSBACH ELECTRIC CORP. OF L.I. B-3-22
E-68-22	PD	R	RULES RESOLUTION NO. – 2022  A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO EXECUTE AN AMENDMENT TO A PERSONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF NASSAU, ACTING ON BEHALF OF THE NASSAU COUNTY POLICE DEPARTMENT, AND SELEX ES, D/B/A ELSAG. E-68-22
E-69-22	AT	R	RULES RESOLUTION NO2022  A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO EXECUTE A PERSONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF NASSAU, ACTING ON BEHALF OF THE OFFICE OF THE NASSAU COUNTY ATTORNEY, AND THE LAW OFFICE OF VINCENT D. MCNAMARA. E-69-22

Clerk Item No.	Proposed By	Assigned To	Summary
E-70-22	TV	R	RULES RESOLUTION NO. – 2022  A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO EXECUTE A PERSONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF NASSAU ACTING ON BEHALF OF THE TRAFFIC AND PARKING VIOLATIONS AGENCY AND HOWARD S. KREBS. E-70-22
E-71-22	IT	R	RULES RESOLUTION NO. – 2022  A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO EXECUTE AN AMENDMENT TO A PERSONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF NASSAU, ACTING ON BEHALF OF THE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY, AND ORACLE AMERICA, INC. ("ORACLE") E-71-22
E-72-22	AT	R	RULES RESOLUTION NO 2022  A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO EXECUTE A PERSONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF NASSAU, ACTING ON BEHALF OF THE OFFICE OF THE NASSAU COUNTY ATTORNEY, AND SOKOLOFF STERN LLP. E-72-22
E-73-22	PK	R	RULES RESOLUTION NO 2022  A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO EXECUTE AN AMENDMENT TO A PERSONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF NASSAU, ACTING ON BEHALF OF THE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PARKS, RECREATION & MUSEUMS, AND ED MOORE ADVERTISING AGENCY, INC. E-73-22
U-3-22	PK	R	RULES RESOLUTION NO. – 2022  A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO EXECUTE A PERSONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF NASSAU, ACTING ON BEHALF OF PARKS, RECREATION & MUSEUMS AND BACK STAGE PASS MEDIA PRODUCTION, INC. U-3-22

Clerk Item No.	Proposed By	Assigned To	Summary
			THE FOLLOWING ITEMS MAY BE UNTABLED
A-7-22	PR	R	RULES RESOLUTION NO. – 2022  A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE COMMISSIONER OF SHARED SERVICES TO AWARD AND EXECUTE A BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF NASSAU, ACTING ON BEHALF OF NASSAU COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS, AND AETNA ELECTRIC. A-7-22
A-13-22	PR	R	RULES RESOLUTION NO 2022  A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE COMMISSIONER OF SHARED SERVICES TO AWARD AND EXECUTE A BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF NASSAU, ACTING ON BEHALF OF NASSAU COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY AND PITNEY BOWES, INC. A-13-22
B-1-22	PW	R	RULES RESOLUTION NO2022  A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO AWARD AND EXECUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF NASSAU ACTING ON BEHALF OF THE NASSAU COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND E & A RESTORATION, INC. B-1-22
E-23-22	HS	R	RULES RESOLUTION NO. – 2022  A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO EXECUTE A PERSONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF NASSAU, ACTING ON BEHALF OF THE DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES, AND CHOICE FOR ALL, INC. E-23-22
E-37-22	PK	R	RULES RESOLUTION NO. – 2022  A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO  EXECUTE AN AMENDMENT TO A PERSONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT  BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF NASSAU, ACTING ON BEHALF OF THE NASSAU  COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PARKS, RECREATION AND MUSEUMS, AND  BICOASTAL PRODUCTIONS, LLC. E-37-22

Clerk Item	Proposed By	Assigned To	<b>Summary</b>
No.			
E-54-22	AT	R	RULES RESOLUTION NO. – 2022
			A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO EXECUTE AN
			AMENDMENT TO A PERSONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE COUNTY
			OF NASSAU, ACTING ON BEHALF OF THE OFFICE OF THE NASSAU COUNTY
			ATTORNEY, AND KAUFMAN DOLOWICH & VOLUCK, LLP. E-54-22